Madison Parish Police Jury Public Notice of 2025 Proposed Budget

The Madison Parish Police Jury will have a public hearing on the 2025 proposed budgets for the General Fund and the Special Revenue Funds on December 16, 2024 at 4:00 p.m. in the Police Jury Meeting Room, in the Courthouse Building. The proposed budget has been submitted to the Police Jury and is available for public inspection at the Police Jury Office, Courthouse Building, 100 North Cedar Street, Tallulah, Louisiana prior to the public hearing.

Publish: December 12, 2024